sleSToR] TRATWH HTFE
5 @ FPRIE STEATR

) = oz "% AR, TG F A
PP @ ATGOF AR =Afmze 5 e AT AT
I AR O
FEAEH T IR A6 22
OFE Sukurshi, Sarulia, Demra, Dhaka
IR 0 DHK481
IEE TS
%. ] Gﬁér%. HEHCH OIS -
oD Conductivity & record of fire drill
FT
RGN
EIORIE
5.8, IS

Fire drill shall be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) under the Fire Safety Plan.

IS |A record of such drills shall be kept in writing for at least 3 years for the inspection
of fire brigade whenever called for.

EUGSE

ST We will take action about fire drill and record according to NTPA guideline.

S| 2T 77
LN RPN

TR

m 0y=05-5290

jgﬁﬂ\g" B 23

HEJT 11-08-2021:No such documents found.




o Testing and record of fire-fighting equipment

1
ARG
EOSIE]

.S, IR

IS |Factory need to have proper testing plan & record of fire safety equipment.
EUGSE

FHYEE (we will take action about testing and record of fire equipment according to NTPA
IES_|guideline.
SRR | 4T 77

B |4 oiminoo

e e
SIS T T

LRSI 11-08-2021:No such documents found.

B Minimum and Total width of marked aisles

B2l
ARG
ROk
9.5, I
S Factory needs to have marked aisles in all working floor according to 0.9m for one
side seat and 1.0m for both side seat.
EUESE
W ~[we will mark aisles according to NTPA guideline.
SESPR| 4T 77
mﬁﬁrzﬁsn 59-05-500
;{;?%F 0y-0y-sn90
WWQ e ERHID
&S] 11-08-2021:No ailses mark found.




Management of combustibles in storage area
e g

1
ARG
EOSIE]

8.5. IHHH

Combustibles are to be managed with good housekeeping. Storage facilities with
S no air-conditioning duct need to be minimum 2.9 m and when used as a storage

facility there needs to have a minimum clearance of one third the floor height from
the ceiling to the top of the storage stack.

FIEEH|In the storage area has need to re-arranged the Combustibles as per suggested
FHEE |guidline.
SEFHE| A1 77

23 s9-05-a00

BRI

Bl @&4@[ 0y-05=5290

EEBICE ‘

iy RERHID

LRSI 11-08-2021:combustible materials are not well maintained.

el Visibility and uniformity of exit signs

I
RGBS
FrerelE

¢.5. IR

All required means of exit or exit access in buildings or areas requiring more than
FIES9  |one exit shall be signposted. The signs shall be clearly visible at all times, where
necessary supplemented by directional signs.

EUESE

W “|We will install Exit sign as per NTPA guide line.
SRR 4T 77

m*ﬁrzﬁsﬂ 59-03-8200

;{;j{%@ 05-05-5290

WWQ e RERNID

&S] 11-08-2021:No exit sign found.




o Availability of As built drawing with machine layout & escape route

1
ARG
EOSIE]

u.S. I

S Factory needs to prepare as built drawing with floor machine layout showing
means of escape with proper dimension.
EUESE

I | One consultant has been alreadyn appointed to carry out the work, They will
IS |complete the work as per guideline.
SRR v 1212

m —05-3D00
2C—03-3

TSR SE—0b=2022
REIRHID
RS 11-08-2021:No as built drawing found.

el Validity and full area coverage of fire license

I
RGBS
FrerelE

9., FEH

IS |Fire license needs to be updated for full occupied area.
EUESE
Rk

W ' [Validity and full area coverage of fire license has available.

JFHE| v 71512

Ber SE=05=3200
TR

vm“nf' =S
NSRS
EEOE
MR 5 23fe

&S] 11-08-2021:No such documents found

0C—0b—-2022




‘ﬁ.@gql Fire safety training from BGMEA or Fire service and Civil Defense or others

3
ARG
ROk
b.s. FESH
Fire manager/Director need to have safety training from proper authority & worker
FHE
of the factory should as far as possible be trained for use fire extinguisher.
EUESE
Rkt
FEEH|We will safety training from BGMEA or Fire service and civil defense or others
$4&  |authority.
PR v 71212
mﬁﬂ : SE=05=500
;{;:II%F SE—0b=2022
WWQ 3 REIRHID
&S] 11-08-2021:No such documents found.

SR .
el Type of exit doors

I
RGBS
FrerelE

2.5, IR

S All the exit doors need to be replaced by side swinging so that un-lockable doors
can be opened easily in the direction of evacuation without the use of a key.
EUGSE

hlLE]

FHYEH [Required rated fire doors and wall will be set in the recommended areas as per
IEE_ [timeline.
S| v 7122

LN PR
W‘R“Iﬁ\@%[ S—0F—2022
SIS T T

ERS 11-08-2021:They have not replaced any exit door.




B Handrail on both sides of stairways

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0.8, I

FEFH  |Factory needs to provide handrail on both sides of all the stairways.
EUGSE

] We will provided handrail on both sides of stairways.

efERPE| v A%
RN PRI

W S—0F—2022
SIS T T

RTJ 11-08-2021:0nly one sided handrail found.

‘ﬁ‘@gql Adequacy of illuminated emergency light in floors and escape routes

B2l
ARG
ROk
5.8, I
S Factory needs to be installed with adequate illuminated emergency lighting in
floors, exits & stairs. (Escape route).
EUESE
RhlkE]
W " [We will installed emergency light as per NTPA guide line
SRR v 1212
mﬁﬂ : SE=05=500
;{;:II%@ SE—01=2022
WWQ 3 ERHID
&S] 11-08-2021:emergency light are unadequate.




= |Emergency backup power for critical fire safety system (signage, fire alarm and
s4@%|detection system, emergency lighting, AFD and Alarm systems etc. )

¥
ARG
ROk

SR8, I

S Emergency back-up power needs to be connected for critical fire safety system
and not less than 30 minutes in case of failure of power supply.
EUESE

oy We will taken action as soon as posible according to NTPA guide line.

S| v %12
Ber SE=05=3200

SRR

m Se-0h—-20232

EEBICE ‘

iy REIRHID

N&T] 11-08-2021:No backup power system found .

AR [ _
el Availability of fire department pre-plan

I
RGBS
FrerelE

29,3, I
IS |Factory needs to have a proper pre-plan for fire department.

EUESE

P |As soon as posible we will make fire department pre-plan according to NTPA guide

IEES  |line.

FETRFR | & 31

N

wenEe |,

:ﬁéﬂg' ERHID

&S] 11-08-2021:No pre plan for fire department found.




; -ac lgl . . . .
Fire separation of final exit route
RIS P

1
ARG
EOSIE]

38.5. IR

Final exit route (Stair-1and 2 route) need to be protected (1 hour rated
construction with 0.75 hours rated door) at each floor level entrance and need to
FI4S9  |be protected from generator at ground floor by 4 hours rated construction with 2
hours rated door/opening, also need to have a protected escape route till to reach
safe refuse area.

] We will provide separation as per suggested guideline.

SR | 51
m 02—-0G—2039

e |8 ee e
SIS T T

ERS 11-08-2021:They have not fire separated the final exit route.

‘ﬁ'@gql Fire separation of boiler, generator, sub-station and chemical room

1
ARG
EOSIE]

3¢S, IR

Generator room need to be protected with 4 hours rated construction & 2 hours
rated opening / door from stair-1 and 2 as well as from the final exit route located
F4S9  |at ground floor. Boiler room need to be protected with 4 hours rated construction &
2 hours rated opening 7 door from the working floor (Finishing & Iron section) at
1st floor of the building.

FHYEH [Required rated fire doors and wall will be set in the recommended areas as per

IEES  [timeline.

| v =10

mﬁ 02—-0G—2039

Wﬁ?“lﬁ\@%[ 0g-0y-2029

jgm\g ' | =i

LRSI 11-08-2021:boiler ,generator, chemical room aren't fire separated.




Fire and smoke protection of staircases
T P

¥
ARG
ROk
0.5, FEEH
All the stairs need to be protected with fire and smoke resistant enclosures and
IS |opening (1 hour rated enclosure and 0.75 hour rated door) and provide a
protected route from all though the stairway to the final exits.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide separation as per suggested guideline.
SR v 5l
Mm 02—-0G—2039
Wﬁ?“lﬁ\@%[ 08-0y-2029
e _
il O R
ERS 11-08-2021:staircase aren't fire and smoke protected

B Adequacy of centralized fire detection system

1
ARG
EOSIE]

9.5,

Factory need to install centralized and automatic fire detection & alarm system on
F455  |all occupied floors, including other tenanted floors of the building as per NTPA

Guideline.
EUGSE
Ak

FHAEE (We will provide centralized fire detection systemas as soon as posible according to
FEFH  [NTPA quide line.

SR v Bl

% 02-06=-2059

m 08-05-2029

;Tgfﬁ O 24

SEJ] 11-08-2021:No centralized fire detection found.




Installation of fire alarm system and call point
MRISE d P

1
ARG
EOSIE]

3Bl 8. IR

The factory need to install manually operated electrical fire alarm system and

IS |automatic fire alarm system with single or multiple call boxes on all occupied
floors, including other tenanted floors of the building.

EUGSE

] We will provide fire alarm system and call point according to NTPA guide line.

SR v 5l
m 02—-0G—2039

FTRTET

m 08-05-2029

e _

il O R

ERS 11-08-2021:No alarm system and call point found.

‘ﬁ‘@gql Availability of control panel for automatic fire detection and alarm system

1
ARG
EOSIE]

9.5, I

S Factory needs to install control panel for centralized automatic smoke detection &
fire alarm system according to NTPA Guideline.
EUESE

FHEH |Qualified Fire Protection Engineer will be engaged for the design of detection

IS |system.
IR © I
W@;ﬂ 03-0g-2039
ENRIES)
NSRS
EEOE

SPEI
ST

08-05-2029

RERNID




AT [ .
B Availability of standpipe system

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0.5, FEHH
S Factory needs to install proper standpipe system with having at least 75 mm dia of

riser.
EUESE

Rk
P |Qualified Fire Protection Engineer will be engaged for the design of standpipe

FEST  [system with hydraulic calculation.

SR U 510

N

wenEe |,

:ﬁéﬂg' O 230

N&T] 11-08-2021:No standpipe system found.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Maximum throw of hose pressure at the highest point
I
SRS
bl

5.8, IR

Factory need to ensure the minimum pressure for standpipes supplying a 50mm or

FI4S9  |larger hose shall be at least 300 Kpa. For standpipe supplying first aid hose
(38mm nominal ) may have a minimum pressure of 200 Kpa.

EUESE

P |We will ensure enough hose pressure at highest and most remote part of the
FHEE  |building.
SR U 510

z 02-0¢—-2049

08-05-2029

RERNID
N&T] 11-08-2021:No hose pipe found.




o Availability of Siamese connection for fire department

B2l
ARG
ROk
R.5. FEEN
S Factory needs to be installed with Siamese connection to the standpipe system
located outside the building and accessible to the fire department connection.
EUESE
W ' |we will provide siamese connection .
SEITPTR| & B[
N
wenEe |,
WWQ e REIRHID
&S] 11-08-2021:No siamese connection installed.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Availability of dedicated fire pump with sufficient capacity and backup power

I
RGBS
FrerelE

0.5, IR

S Factory needs to have dedicated fire pump with backup power system & sufficient
capacity for achieve required pressure in the remote place of the factory.
EUGSE

hlLE]

W "|Qualified Fire Protection Engineer will engaged for the design of fire pump.

SR v 5l
m 02—-0G—2039

FTRTET

Wv“lﬁ\@%[ 08-05-2029

e _

il W= 23

RTJ 11-08-2021:No fire pump available.




B\ Emat
MRIGES]

Water capacity for fire-fighting

1
ARG
EOSIE]

8.5, I

IS

Factory need to have sufficient water storage capacity to get adequate pressure to
feed fire-fighting equipment and at least 1900Itr x 75min=142500 liters water
storage tank.

EUGSE

I (We will take action about water reservoir tank for fire-fighting according to NTPA

guide line.

SR v 5l

ﬁ 02-0G—-20,9

e |07

ST | ooy




